Sunday, February 15

Monday, February 16

Tuesday, February 17

Wednesday, February 18

Thursday, February 19

Friday, February 20

Saturday, February 21

Sunday, February 22

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

6:45 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:45 am.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School (Library)
Growing Faith

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Seaside Singers Social & Rehearsal
(Fellowship Hall & Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon’s Men’s Breakfast Group
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (downstairs classroom)
Stephen Ministry Meeting
Ash Wednesday Supper & Service

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary)

Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Parking Lot Usage (Tri It For Life)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School (Library)

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group
Columbarium Meeting (Library)
Middle School ~ Confirmation Class

Sunday, February 15

Monday, February 16

Tuesday, February 17

Wednesday, February 18

Thursday, February 19

Friday, February 20

Saturday, February 21

Sunday, February 22

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

6:45 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

10:30 a.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School (Library)
Growing Faith

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Seaside Singers Social & Rehearsal
(Fellowship Hall & Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon’s Men’s Breakfast Group
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (downstairs classroom)
Stephen Ministry Meeting
Ash Wednesday Supper & Service

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary)

Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Parking Lot Usage (Tr1 It For Life)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School (Library)

Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group
Columbarium Meeting (Library)
Middle School ~ Confirmation Class



Announcements
Week of February 15, 2026

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected
165 food items, which will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East
Cooper Community Outreach. In addition, $125 was donated which will be given directly
to the Cougar Food Pantry at the College of Charleston.

Ash Wednesday “Soup & Sandwich” Supper & Service: We’ll have a light dinner at
5:30 p.m. and service at 6:30 p.m. to begin the Lenten Season. Through music, prayer and
scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the
receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals will be available in the Narthex this Sunday. We will also have fun
countdown activities for kids in the narthex and upstairs outside the Family Chapel.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person

that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 29 10:00 am.  Palm/Passion Sunday Service
10:30 a.m.  Easter Egg Hunt

Thursday, April 2 6:00 p.m.  Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, April 3 7:30 p.m.  Good Friday Service of Shadows
Sunday, April 5 6:45 am. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet

10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Announcements
Week of February 15, 2026

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected
165 food items, which will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East
Cooper Community Outreach. In addition, $125 was donated which will be given directly to
the Cougar Food Pantry at the College of Charleston.

Ash Wednesday “Soup & Sandwich” Supper & Service: We’ll have a light dinner at 5:30
p.m. and service at 6:30 p.m. to begin the Lenten Season. Through music, prayer and
scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the
receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals will be available in the Narthex this Sunday. We will also have fun
countdown activities for kids in the narthex and upstairs outside the Family Chapel.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person

that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 29 10:00 a.m.  Palm/Passion Sunday Service
10:30 a.m.  Easter Egg Hunt

Thursday, April 2 6:00 p.m.  Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall

Friday, April 3 7:30 p.m.  Good Friday Service of Shadows

Sunday, April 5 6:45a.m.  Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection



