

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 15	8:45 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
	9:00 a.m.	Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	9:00 a.m.	Growing Faith
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship Service (Sanctuary) fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
	10:40 a.m.	Middle School Youth Group
Monday, February 16	6:45 p.m.	Seaside Singers Social & Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall & Sanctuary)
Tuesday, February 17	8:00 a.m.	Jerry Dillon's Men's Breakfast Group
	5:30 p.m.	Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, February 18	10:00 a.m.	AA (downstairs classroom)
	1:00 p.m.	Stephen Ministry Meeting
	5:30 p.m.	Ash Wednesday Supper & Service
Thursday, February 19	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
	6:00 p.m.	Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary)
Friday, February 20	10:30 a.m.	Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
	7:00 p.m.	Youth Group
Saturday, February 21	8:00 a.m.	Parking Lot Usage (Tri It For Life)
Sunday, February 22	8:45 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
	9:00 a.m.	Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship Service (Sanctuary) fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
	10:40 a.m.	Middle School Youth Group
	11:00 a.m.	Columbarium Meeting (Library)
	4:30 p.m.	Middle School ~ Confirmation Class

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 15	8:45 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
	9:00 a.m.	Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	9:00 a.m.	Growing Faith
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship Service (Sanctuary) fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
	10:40 a.m.	Middle School Youth Group
Monday, February 16	6:45 p.m.	Seaside Singers Social & Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall & Sanctuary)
Tuesday, February 17	8:00 a.m.	Jerry Dillon's Men's Breakfast Group
	5:30 p.m.	Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, February 18	10:00 a.m.	AA (downstairs classroom)
	1:00 p.m.	Stephen Ministry Meeting
	5:30 p.m.	Ash Wednesday Supper & Service
Thursday, February 19	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
	6:00 p.m.	Battery Gadsden (Sanctuary)
Friday, February 20	10:30 a.m.	Bridge Group (Fellowship Hall)
	7:00 p.m.	Youth Group
Saturday, February 21	8:00 a.m.	Parking Lot Usage (Tri It For Life)
Sunday, February 22	8:45 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
	9:00 a.m.	Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
	9:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (Library)
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Upstairs Chapel)
	10:00 a.m.	Worship Service (Sanctuary) fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
	10:40 a.m.	Middle School Youth Group
	11:00 a.m.	Columbarium Meeting (Library)
	4:30 p.m.	Middle School ~ Confirmation Class

Announcements
Week of February 15, 2026

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected 165 food items, which will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East Cooper Community Outreach. In addition, \$125 was donated which will be given directly to the Cougar Food Pantry at the College of Charleston.

Ash Wednesday “Soup & Sandwich” Supper & Service: We’ll have a light dinner at 5:30 p.m. and service at 6:30 p.m. to begin the Lenten Season. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals will be available in the Narthex this Sunday. We will also have fun countdown activities for kids in the narthex and upstairs outside the Family Chapel.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 29	10:00 a.m.	Palm/Passion Sunday Service
	10:30 a.m.	Easter Egg Hunt
Thursday, April 2	6:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, April 3	7:30 p.m.	Good Friday Service of Shadows
Sunday, April 5	6:45 a.m.	Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
	10:00 a.m.	Celebration of the Resurrection

Announcements
Week of February 15, 2026

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected 165 food items, which will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East Cooper Community Outreach. In addition, \$125 was donated which will be given directly to the Cougar Food Pantry at the College of Charleston.

Ash Wednesday “Soup & Sandwich” Supper & Service: We’ll have a light dinner at 5:30 p.m. and service at 6:30 p.m. to begin the Lenten Season. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals will be available in the Narthex this Sunday. We will also have fun countdown activities for kids in the narthex and upstairs outside the Family Chapel.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 29	10:00 a.m.	Palm/Passion Sunday Service
	10:30 a.m.	Easter Egg Hunt
Thursday, April 2	6:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, April 3	7:30 p.m.	Good Friday Service of Shadows
Sunday, April 5	6:45 a.m.	Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
	10:00 a.m.	Celebration of the Resurrection